## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-**

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Declaring The Results Of The Emeryville Consolidated General Municipal Election Held On Tuesday, November 5, 2024, As To The Election Of Three Council Members

**WHEREAS**, a consolidated General Municipal Election was held and conducted in the City of Emeryville on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, for the purpose of electing to office three City Council Members for full four-year terms; and

**WHEREAS**, notice of said election was duly and legally given, voting precincts were properly established, election officers were appointed and election supplies furnished and in all respects said election was held and conducted by the County of Alameda, and the votes cast were received and canvassed and the returns thereof made and declared in the time, form, and manner as required by the provisions of the elections code of the State of California governing Municipal Elections in General Law cities; and

WHEREAS, the Registrar of Voters of Alameda County, having canvassed the returns of said election, certified on December 5, 2024, a full, true and correct Statement of the Results of all votes cast at said election for each candidate, the result of which the Emeryville City Council accepts, and finds that the number of votes cast, the names of the persons voted for and other matters required to be as hereinafter stated; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville that said consolidated General Municipal Election was held and conducted in the City of Emeryville in the form, time and manner as required by law; that the number of whole number of votes which were received in the entire City are contained in the Alameda County Registrar of Voters Certificate of Election results and Official Canvass, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that, at said consolidated General Municipal Election, Sukhdeep Kaur, Matthew Solomon, and Courtney Welch were elected to the office of City Council Member of the City of Emeryville for a full four-year term, expiring in 2028.

Resolution No. 24-Certification of November 5, 2024, Election Results City Council Meeting | December 10, 2024 Page 2 of 2

Tuesday, December 10, 2024, by the following	vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	DocuSigned by:
	John Kennedy 2C934D02DB55467
CITY CLERK	CITY ATTORNEY

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held

## **ATTACHMENTS**

Exhibit A – Alameda County Registrar of Voters Certificate of Election Results and Official Canvass